EUSR - Med  - Project partner

	Nr.
	
	ORGANISATION
	Name
	Street Number

City

ZIP Code

Country
	Fone

Fax

Mobile


	E‑Mail

skype
	


COORDINATING  ORGANISATION

	P0
	SI
	Gasilsko reševalna služba Kranj
(Kranj Fire and rescue service)
	Matej Kejžar
	Bleiweisova cesta 34

SL 4000 Kranj
Slovenia
	+386 4 237 52 65

+386 4 237 52 52
+386 41608609
	matej.kejzar@gasilcikranj.si
matej-kranj
	[image: image1.emf]



	P0
	SI
	Gasilsko reševalna služba Kranj

(Kranj Fire and rescue service)
	Samo Kern
	Bleiweisova cesta 34

SL 4000 Kranj
Slovenia
	+386 4 237 52 65

+386 4 237 52 52

+386 41603095

	samo.kern@gasilcikranj.si
	[image: image2.emf]



	P0
	SI
	Gasilsko reševalna služba Kranj

(Kranj Fire and rescue service)
	Janez Triler
	Bleiweisova cesta 34

SL 4000 Kranj
Slovenia
	+386 4 237 52 65

+386 4 237 52 52


	
	[image: image3.emf]




	Nr.
	
	ORGANISATION
	Name
	Street Number

City

ZIP Code

Country
	Fone

Fax

Mobile


	E‑Mail

skype
	


ELIGIBLE PARTNERS
	P1
	CZ
	Hasičský Záchranný Sbor Moravskoslezskeho Kraje
	Vladimir Vlcek
	Vyskovicka 40

CZ-70030 OSTRAVA-ZABREH

Czech Republic
	+420 950 730 300 +420 596 750 937
+420 602748 348
	vladimir.vlcek@hzsmsk.cz
vladi112
	[image: image4.emf]



	P1
	CZ
	Hasičský Záchranný Sbor Moravskoslezskeho Kraje
	Richard Franc
	Vyskovicka 40

CZ-70030

OSTRAVA-ZABREH

Czech Republic
	+420 950 730 300 +420 596 750 937
+420 724 178 409
	richard.franc@hzsmsk.cz
richard.franc
	[image: image5.emf]



	P1
	CZ
	Hasičský Záchranný Sbor Moravskoslezskeho Kraje
	
	Vyskovicka 40

CZ-70030 OSTRAVA-ZABREH

Czech Republic
	+420 950 730 300 +420 596 750 937

	
	


	P2
	DE
	Feuerwehr Aachen
	Andreas Ostheide
	Stolberger Str. 155

D-52068 AACHEN

Germany
	+4924143237-0

+49-241-9441108

+49 172 2406395
	a.ostheide@gmx.de
	[image: image6.emf]



	P2
	DE
	Feuerwehr Aachen
	Helmut Freitagsmüller
	Stolberger Str. 155

D-52068 AACHEN

Germany
	+4924143237-0

+49-241-9441108

+49 1707724833


	helmut.freitagsmueller@web.de
helmut_f_eusr
	[image: image7.jpg]




	P2
	DE
	Feuerwehr Aachen
	Joachim Gronsfeld
	Stolberger Str. 155

D-52068 AACHEN

Germany
	+4924143237162

+49-241-9441108

+49 1791199725


	gronsfeld@yahoo.de
jochen_eusr


	[image: image8.jpg]





	Nr.
	
	ORGANISATION
	Name
	Street Number

City

ZIP Code

Country
	Fone

Fax

Mobile


	E‑Mail

skype
	


	P3
	DE
	Universitaetsklinikum Aachen
	Dr. Jörg Brokmann
	Pauwelsstraβe 30

D - 52074 Aachen

Germany
	+492418088179

+492418082406

+491722564450
	jbrokmann@ukaachen.de
	[image: image9.emf]



	P3
	DE
	Universitaetsklinikum Aachen
	Dr. Sasa Sopka
	Pauwelsstraβe 30

D - 52074 Aachen

Germany
	+492418088179

+492418082406
	ssopka@ukaachen.de
sasaskypeac
	[image: image10.emf]



	P3
	DE
	Universitaetsklinikum Aachen
	
	Pauwelsstraβe 30

D - 52074 Aachen

Germany
	+492418088179

+492418082406
	
	


	P4
	SI
	Osnovno zdravstvo Gorenjske

(Regional Health organization Gorenjska region)
	Jože Veternik
	Gosposvetska ul. 9
4000 Kranj
Slovenia
	+38642082510
	joze.veternik@ogzkranj.si
	

	P4
	SI
	Prehospitalna enota službe nujne medicinske pomoči Kranj
	Gorazd Bregant
	Gosposvetska ul. 9

4000 Kranj

Slovenia
	+38641534696
	gorazd.bregant@gmail.com
	

	P4
	SI
	Prehospitalna enota službe nujne medicinske pomoči Kranj
	Dr. Barbara Vencelj
	Gosposvetska ul. 9

4000 Kranj

Slovenia
	
	
	


	Nr.
	
	ORGANISATION
	Name
	Street Number

City

ZIP Code

Country
	Fone

Fax

Mobile


	E‑Mail

skype
	


	P5
	SI
	Gasilska brigada Ljubljana
	Tomaž Kučič
	Vojkova cesta 19 1000 Ljubljana

Slovenia
	+38612342000
+386611367626
	tomaz@gb-ljubljana.si
	[image: image11.emf]



	P5
	SI
	Gasilska brigada Ljubljana
	Luka Krlin
	Vojkova cesta 19 1000 Ljubljana

Slovenia
	+38612342045

+38631289325
	luka@gb-ljubljana.si
	[image: image12.emf]



	P5
	SI
	Gasilska brigada Ljubljana
	Aleš Finžgar
	Vojkova cesta 19 1000 Ljubljana

Slovenia
	+38612342045

+38641603217
	
	[image: image13.emf]




SILENT PARTNERS 
	P6
	SI
	Uprava Republike Slovenije za

Zaščito in reševanje
(Administration for Civil Protection and Disaster Relief of Republic Slovenia)
	Milan Dubravac
	Vojkova cesta 61

1000 Ljubljana

Slovenia
	+ 38645811800

+38661218948
	milan.dubravac@urszr.si
milandubravac
	[image: image14.emf]



	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Nr.
	
	ORGANISATION
	Name
	Street Number

City

ZIP Code

Country
	Fone

Fax

Mobile


	E‑Mail

skype
	


SILENT PARTNERS 
	P7
	SI
	UKC Ljubljana, 
Reševalna postaja 
(University Clinical Center Ljubljana, ERService)
	Anton Posavec
	Zaloška 25
1525 Ljubljana
Slovenia
	+38615483550
	anton.posavec@kclj.si
	


	P8
	NO
	NBLF – Norsk Brandbefals Landsforbund
	Johnny Rognmo
	Fuglyyrn 9

9020 Tromsdalen

Norway
	+4790518381
	johnny-r@online.no
	[image: image15.emf]



	P8
	NO
	NBLF – Norsk Brandbefals Landsforbund
	Frank Hansen


	Rypevegen 16

7082 Kattem

Norway
	+4790590595

	undervisning@online.no
	[image: image16.emf]





To be confirmed


	P9
	IT
	Fire and Rescue Service Trento
	Gabriele Pilzer 


	 
	+39 0461492286

	Gabriele.Pilzer@provincia.tn.it
	

	P9
	IT
	Fire and Rescue Service Trento 
	Moreno Togni
	Secondo da Trento, 2

I-380100 Trento

Italy
	+39 0461492300

+39 0461492305

+39 347 4464619
	moreno.togni@alice.it
morensci
	[image: image17.jpg]





ADVISORY BOARD - EUSR
	Nr.
	
	ORGANISATION
	Name
	Street Number

City

ZIP Code

Country
	Fone

Fax

Mobile


	E‑Mail

skype
	



Chairman
	AB
	DE
	vfdb 


	Dr. Dieter Nuessler
	Bergstr. 29

Roetgen

D 52159 

Germany
	+49-2471-9125830

+49-2471-9125829

+49 176 32115624
	nuessler@t-online.de
dieter-aachen

	[image: image18.emf]




Board Members
	AB
	BE
	Brandweer Has​selt 


	Jan Lahon
	Wil​lekensmolenstr​aat 120

B -  3500
 HASSELT

Belgium
	+32-11-224924

+32-11-262923                                              

+32 476 316007
	Jan.lahon@hasselt.be j.lahon@vt4.net


	[image: image19.jpg]




	AB
	BE
	Brandweer Has​selt 


	Guy Weerts
	Wil​lekensmolenstr​aat 120

B -  3500
 HASSELT

Belgium
	+32-11-224924

+32-11-262923                                              


	guido.weerts@hasselt.be
	[image: image20.jpg]


   

	AB
	DE
	BF München

	Helmut Schmid
	Baumberg 2a

D 83670 Bad Heilbrunn

Germany
	+49 8046 8535

+49 8046 8252

+49 171 3852401


	Helmut.Schmidt.badheilbrunn@t-online.de
	[image: image21.jpg]




	AB
	DE
	Brandschutz- und Katastrophenschutzschule BKS  Heyrothsberge


	Frank Haverney
	Biederitzer Straße 5

D – 39175 HEYROTHSBERGE

Germany
	+49-39292-61-280

+49-39292-2184

+49 171 1213103


	Frank.Haverney@bks.mi.lsa-net.de
	[image: image22.jpg]





	Nr.
	
	ORGANISATION
	Name
	Street Number

City

ZIP Code

Country
	Fone

Fax

Mobile


	E‑Mail

skype
	


Board Members
	AB
	DE
	Brand- und Katastrophenschutzschule BKS  Heyrothsberge


	Peter Wölke
	Biederitzer Straße 5

D – 39175 HEYROTHSBERGE

Germany
	+49-39292-61-273

+49-39292-2184

+49 177 3867735
	Peter.woelke@bks.mi.lsa-net.de
	[image: image23.jpg]




	AB
	ES
	BOMBEROS DE NAVARRA
	Jose Antonio Iriarte
	C/Benjamin de Tudela 41 1°B

E-31008 Pamplona – Navarra, Spain
	+34 948 175922

+34-948-222224
	jairiarte@teleline.es
	[image: image24.jpg]




	AB
	IT
	Berufsfeuerwehr Bozen
	Hansjörg Elsler
	Drususallee 116

I -  39100 Bozen

Italy
	+39 0471 557777

+39 0471 415785

+39 335 5631131
	Hansjoerg.Elsler@provinz.bz.it


	[image: image25.jpg]




	AB
	IT
	Berufsfeuerwehr Bozen
	Oswald Prantl
	Drususallee 116

I -  39100 Bozen

Italy
	+39 0471 557777

+39 0471 415785

+39 338 8518596
	oprantl@gmx.net
Oswald.Prantl@bfbz.prov.bz
	[image: image26.jpg]




	AB
	LU
	Berufsfeuerwehr Luxemburg - Section de la fédération Cantonale des Sapeurs-Pompiers de la Ville de Luxembourg
	Marc Rob
	50, route d’Arlon

L-1150 LUXEMBOURG

Luxembourg
	+352-44 22 44
+352-44 22 44
	marcrob@pt.lu
	[image: image27.jpg]




	AB
	LU
	Berufsfeuerwehr Luxemburg - Section de la fédération Cantonale des Sapeurs-Pompiers de la Ville de Luxembourg
	Jean-Michel Bonetti
	50, route d’Arlon

L-1150 LUXEMBOURG

Luxembourg
	+352-44 22 44
+352-44 22 44

+352091335557
	bonetti@pt.lu
	[image: image28.jpg]




	AB
	PL
	Komenda Głowna Pan​stwowej Strazy Pozarnej 


	Jacek Borowski
	ul. Podchorazych  36/38 

PL – 00914 WARSZAWA

Poland
	+48-22-5233917

+48-22 523 3982

+48602229780


	jborowski@kgpsp.gov.pl
	[image: image29.jpg]
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